NO | PRODUCT QTY | GPM [ LINESIZE
1 RIPPLERUN W/ ACRYLIC, MEDIUM 1 10 1"
2 TOT WELLSPRING 1 10 "
3 ROCKETSTREAM 2 5 EA. 1"EA.
4 CURVY JET MANIFOLD 1 8 1"
5 SEA CRAWLER 2 5 EA. 1"EA.
) ARCH JET 2 5 EA. 1"EA.
7 HYDROLOGIX® 1 N/A N/A
8 SPLASH PAD USER SIGN 1 N/A N/A

SPLASH PAD AREA: 1,257 SQ FT.
APRON AREA: 707 SQ. FT.

TOTAL AREA: 1,964 SQ FT.

TOTAL FEATURE FLOW RATE: 58 GPM

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE

5-0" CONCRETE
APRON (TYP)

4" DRAIN TO WAST

2" DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY
(CONFIRM SIZING PRIOR T
CONSTRUCTION)

50'-0" [15240mm]

REVISION

NO.

K

vat

1101 McKinley Pkwy
Delano, MN 55328

888-438-6574

763-972-5200
aquatix.playlsi.com

[
| X

by landscape structures

ag

JOBTITLE

AQUASMART PACKAGE A

XXX

SPLASH PAD
LOCATION

DATE
XX/XX/XX

DWG. FILE

SIGN: TO BE PLACED ON APRON AT
TYPICAL ENTRY POINT TO SPLASH PAD
—36" MINIMAL CLEARANCE AROUND SIGN

TO MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY

CHECKED

DRAWN

SHEETTITLE

PROPOSED SPLASH PAD
SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

XXX

SCALE
NOT TO SCALE



AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN: TO BE PLACED ON APRON AT TYPICAL ENTRY POINT TO SPLASH PAD -36" MINIMAL CLEARANCE AROUND SIGN TO MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY


NOTE: 3
1. Q';'\-XCONCRETE SLOPES TO BE 1/8"/FT MIN. AND 1/4"/FT ’\::E[ED VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF JOINTS.
. -DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY
2. SITE ELEVATIONS OF SPLASH PAD AND CONCRETE .
APRON TO BE VERIFIED BY OTHERS. AQUATIX ELEVATION ]SPEE\/ELUEESUVT,PALTL;'ESYTO
REFERENCE IS 0-0" FOR TOP OF DRAIN BOX. ALL OTHER PEATURES, QTv: 6 SEE
NOTED ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED FROM THAT POINT. /_ PRODUCT LEGEND
3. EEFCEE Lg OSPDEUCC ?HEET AND INSTALLATION DRAWING FOR : PVC SLEEVE, CAULKED 1/2" EXPANSION
R s s s i — CAP END JOINT (PAINT CAULK)
4. ACTUAL SIZE, SHAPE, AND LOCATION OF SPLASH PAD TO BE i
FIELD DETERMINED BY OTHERS. ALL DIMENSIONS OF SIZE AND 2" DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY BATTERY POWERED CSSIERVO;LLEE i 4" DRAIN TO WASTE % MIN. 5" 4000PS|
SHAPE OF SPLASH PAD FOR REFERENCE ONLY. (CONFIRM SIZING PRIOR TO ! J_ _ CONC. W/ REBAR
5. THEINTENT OF A SPLASH PAD IS TO BE A DRY DECK WITH NO CONSTRUCTION) ! : . ? ] REINFORCEMENT
STANDING WATER. THE WATER IS TO BE CONTAINED WITHIN WaTER BACKFLOW Lo [ i RS
THE PERIMETER OF THE SPLASH PAD AND ALL WATER IS TO METER PREVENTER PRY GRANFILL #5 REBAR DOWELS
DRAIN INTO THE DRAIN BOXES. THE CONCRETE IS TO BE ——— -'----@-----“---N\P---"ﬁ---- ’ 216 @ 10'0.C.
FORMED AND SLOPED TO ACCOMMODATE THIS DRAIN SHUTOFF  ——m— 30 PSIMIN WATER STOP
PATTERN. VALVE 40 PSI MAX /" JOINT FILLER
6. ALLTREATED SPLASH PAD WATER IS INTENDED TO REMAIN {
WITHIN DESIGNATED SPLASH PAD DECK. UNDER NO *COMPONENTS BY OTHERS I U
CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD SLOPE OF SPLASH PAD ALLOW
WATER TO DRAIN OFF PAD. PREFABRICATED HYDROLOGIX® CENTER POST WITH PUSH BUTTON 3
7. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE SURROUNDING WATER SUPPLY/DRAIN ACTIVATOR 4
HARDSCAPE AREA BE SLOPED TO ALLOW WATER TO BE ‘ &
DRAINED INTO THE SPLASH PAD DECK.
8. ALLSCONCRETE SURFACES TO HAVE A MEDIUM BROOM i MIN. 5" 4000 PSI 2
FINISH. CONC. W/ REBAR
9. EXPANSION JOINT TO BE EVERY 20’20’ SAW CUT JOINT TO ? AT RENFORCEMENT i8¢
BE EVERY IO'XI0'. COORDINATE EXPANSION JOINT AND SAW PERNOTE 16 S8, 3
CUT LOCATIONS WITH PLAY EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS. SEE NOTE 15 FOR MIN. GRAN. FILL 2583
10.  DRAWINGS ARE FOR DESIGN/LAYOUT PURPOSES ONLY. o4z
PLEASE SEE AQUATIX BY LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES FOR 253298
INCLUDED STRUCTURES, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, AND =88%3
EXCLUSIONS. Stainless steel nozzle
1. — — — INDICATES SPLASH ZONE. __sockef L\g‘szAEL QLPR‘%ES ;Lrg@ou R >< ¢
12. SPLASH ZONES ARE APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL SPLASH ZONE Costin concrete INSTALL 5%, % OR %" INSTALL INSTA/LL A @ — g
MAY VARY BASED ON VARIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL S.S. BUTTONHEA < -/ 5
CONDITIONS, FLOW RATES, SLOPE OF THE SPLASH PAD, ———————— BOLT INTERNAL - g
SUBMERGENCE DEPTH AND WIND. n | /GROUNDlNG CU ]
13.  DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY. T - SS.SPUT__ 1 LUG ITEM NI, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION |1, 2
14. 18" OF GRANULAR FILL RECOMMENDED, OR AS SOIL LOCK WASHER_/—I— . 1 6 GASKET 6i FLANGE GASSKET| 1 D E;
CONDITIONS AND/OR LOCAL CODE REQUIRES WITH A 1" Supply S.S. FLAT COlL Up 23 OF ‘ - =
MINIMUM OF 2500 PSF SOIL BEARING CAPACITY WASHER | BONDING WIRE o B A0 TYPICAL TUBE | 1
15, THERE IS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 6" OF GRANULAR FILL Staios ool nome e ONTO ASH.SLDPRT O-
AROUND ALL PIPING. socket CASKET | INTERNAL 3 AG400377 61 SKIRT LOW SIDE |
16.  CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT TO BE #4 REBAR @12" O.C. Castin concrete Bonding wire - . BONDING LUG _ _BRACKET q0)
EACH WAY OR EQUIVALENT WELDED WIRE MESH (W6 ON / %', %" OR % 4 AQ400376 bi S%RRAT@KHEI?H SIE
4'X4" SPACING OR W10 ON 6'X6" SPACING) _ _ _ S'S'Cgsg;a"é 5/8" SST ANCHIR
17. CONCRETE TO BE THICKENED AT ALL PRODUCT T - - ANGHOR [ 5 [pe0 ANCHIR BOLT BOLT 8
INSTALLATION LOCATIONS (BOTH EMBED AND ABOVE - LI 5 ;
GROUND STRUCTURES). REFER TO INSTALLATION DRILL %" ; - Q o 6 |625 LOCK WASHER [5/8 LOCK WASHER | 8 .
DRAWINGS FOR EACH PRODUCT. ., 141 Ba = 7 fiooses 5/8-11 HEX NUT SST) 8 w
18.  SCHEDULE 80 PVC TO BE UTILIZED FOR ALL SPLASH PAD HOLE FOR %™ BT oy 8 |n0400283 61 SHIRT LOW SIDE | 1 2
MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING ANCHOR. DRILL | I : i O
: 0% HOLE For. | Y. - 1.1 L. - . 9 |pe4002ss 6 SKIRT HIGH SIDE | 1 0a
19.  LEVEL MOUNTING AREA REQUIRED FOR ALL PRODUCTS. % ancHor. |/ & /Ty 17 AL ‘ y & &8 x
20. RECOMMENDED POOL WATER DEPTHS: . EE B R P 10 i SKIRT ASH COLLAR ASSEMBLY | 1 FEEA R E:
-DO NOT EXCEED 6" WATER DEPTH ON GROUND SPRAYS DRILL %" AT - 6200 &0 1 |90295A440 /4" NYLON WASHER | 2 d< <
AND STRUCTURES UP TO 24" TALL HOLE FOR % o AREAE i — 22388 w0 /420 X 11/4 L SST 25
-DO NOT EXCEED 12" WATER DEPTH ON STRUCTURES UP TO BEFORE e ez : oz [e [PSO4CO040SSHRO00 | SECURITY HEXPAN | 2 é
48" TALL IXZ% Ix }
-DO NOT EXCEED 18" WATER DEPTH ON STRUCTURES TALLER NS R 00 &0 é§ =5 13 psoacovsossie0n | AR bIAT behn| 2 <
THAN 48" Thickened Slab NOTES. A
-DO NOT EXCEED 12" WATER DEPTH ON MULTI LEVEL
PLATFORMS . NO WATER SPRAY OR CRAWL TUNNEL TO BE
UNDERWATER.
21.  THICKENED AND LEVEL SLABS REQUIRED UNDER ENTIRE o
MULTI LEVEL STRUCTURES. HYDROLOGIX Permalene Trim HYDROLOGIX 8 %
S5, PUSH GRATE COVER Border USER SIGN 3
BUTTON \ — "
458, g, g
ACTIVATION w B 1] o,
POST ) E E [~—DigiFuse Sign < 3
2" WATER 5 S 8 5%
SUPPLY, SEE 0 20 % 2" Post gl 14 52
NOTE ABOVE PN s C sl 15 3¢
LY o g n <
SLOPE/FT SLOPE &'/FT ‘ ‘ g 53
—_— —~.— i % - % é
i ) M @
BONDING =1 o
WIRE o '|‘ g
2 © y
wn <
o =1 K%}
(o]
R 1 LL :
Yoo
4" DRAINTO _BATE 2z 3 | | XXX
WASTE — CHTEITEEITEATE % % = ?
22N
N OT FO R %" POLY MOUNTING PLATE % S Grounding Lug with A
CONSTRUCTION INBEDDED IN BACKFILL Bonding Wire
$.5. VALVE/DRAIN BOX W



AutoCAD SHX Text
ITEM NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
QTY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i GASKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i FLANGE GASSKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i  SCH 40-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEGREE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASM.SLDPRT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL TUBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
AQ400377

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i SKIRT LOW SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
AQ400376

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i SKIRT HIGH SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
625 ANCHOR BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" SST ANCHOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
625 LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
100323

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8-11 HEX NUT SST

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
AQ400283

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i SHIRT LOW SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
AQ400284

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i SKIRT HIGH SIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
6i SKIRT ASM

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLLAR ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
90295A440

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" NYLON WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
BS04C0040SSH200

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4-20 X 1 1/4 L SST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY HEX PAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FS04C0040SSH200

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4-20 X 1 1/4 L SST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY FLAT HEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
GASKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.S. SPLIT LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
58",  " OR  " 12" OR  "  OR  " 38" S.S. BUTTONHEAD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTERNAL GROUNDING LUG

AutoCAD SHX Text
 DRILL  78" HOLE FOR  " 58" ANCHOR. DRILL  58" HOLE FOR 12" ANCHOR. DRILL  12" HOLE FOR  " 38" ANCHOR. . BEFORE INSTALLATION REFER TO NOTES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
58",  " OR  " 12" OR  "  OR  " 38" S.S. DROP-IN CONCRETE ANCHOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.S. FLAT  WASHER


	Sheets and Views
	AquaSmart Package A Layout-LAYOUT
	AquaSmart Package A Layout-NOTES & SPECS


